Attachment

CHANGE ORDER NO: 4 - Final PROJECT NAME: Kansas Ave Arterial M&O , Kansas Ave. (Dennis to Cedar)
CITY PROJECT NO. 3-P-001-14 and Southgate St. (Kansas Ave to Harrison St.)
CONTRACT DATE: March 20, 2018 ENCUMBRANCE NO. 700856

CONTRACTOR: Freeman Concrete Construction
ENGINEER: GBA, Inc.

BID REVISED
ITEM# DESCRIPTION QTY QUANTITY UNIT  UNIT PRICE TOTAL

7  EXCAVATION AND GRADING 7 0 cY $125.00 ($875.00)

9 INSTALL 2" MODIFIED SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC 2,779 2,680.25 tons $75.75 ($7,480.31)
CONCRETE SURFACE

10  ASPHALT CRACK REPAIR 1,074 1,315.6 SY $46.10 $11,137.76

11  FULL DEPTH PATCH/BASE REPAIR 2,365 231.52 SY $36.40 ($77,658.67)

12  REMOVE TYPE "B" CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER 8,040 9,029 LF $6.85 $6,774.65

13  REMOVE TYPE "E" CONCRETE MEDIAN CURB AND 72 153 LF $7.00 $567.00
GUTTER

14 REMOVE MEDIAN NOSE 2 1 EA $270.00 ($270.00)

15 REMOVE 4' CONCRETE SIDEWALK 266 306 LF $3.35 $134.00

16  REMOVE 5' CONCRETE SIDEWALK 900 1,048 LF $3.15 $466.20

19 REMOVE 7" CONCRETE COMMERCIAL DRIVE 186 424 sY $66.20 $15,755.60

20 REMOVE CURB INLET TOP 2 o] EA $250.00 ($500.00)

21  REMOVE CURB INLET 10 9 EA $545.00 ($545.00)

24  REMOVE & REPLACE STEEL PIPE FENCE & GATE 1 0.9 LS $4,760.00 ($476.00)

25  REPLACE TYPE "B" CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER 8,101 9,029 LF $13.60 $12,620.80

26  REPLACE TYPE "E" CONCRETE MEDIAN CURB AND 72 153 LF $13.60 $1,101.60
GUTTER

27  REPLACE MEDIAN NOSE 2 1 EA $1,190.00 ($1,190.00)

28  REPLACE 4' CONCRETE SIDEWALK 223 177 LF $23.50 ($1,081.00)

29  REPLACE 5' CONCRETE SIDEWALK 834 883 LF $22.20 $1,087.80

31  REPLACE 6" CONCRETE RESIDENTIAL DRIVE 9 11 sY $90.00 $180.00

32  REPLACE 7" CONCRETE COMMERCIAL DRIVE 186 424 sY $73.50 $17,493.00

34  REPLACE CURB INLET TOP 2 0 EA $1,180.00 ($2,360.00)

35  REPLACE CURB INLET 4 3 EA $8,300.00 ($8,300.00)

37  REHABILITATE EXISTING INLET 1 2 EA $4,930.00 $4,930.00

52 4" SOLID YELLOW HPS-8 PAVEMENT MARKING 10,319 9,979 LF $1.00 ($340.00)
(LANE LINE)

53 6" SOLID WHITE HPS-8 PAVEMENT MARKING 9,719 9,105 LF $1.60 ($982.40)
(LANE LINE)

54 6" DOTTED WHITE HPS-8 PAVEMENT MARKING 48 0 LF $1.60 ($76.80)
(EXTENSION)

55 12" SOLID WHITE HPS-8 PAVEMENT MARKING 131 88 LF $3.25 ($139.75)
(DIAGONAL)

56 12" SOLID YELLOW HPS-8 PAVEMENT MARKING 78 43 LF $3.25 ($113.75)
(DIAGONAL)

57 24" SOLID WHITE HPS-8 PAVEMENT MARKING 138 222 LF $10.80 $907.20
(STOP LINE)

63  PERMANENT SIGNING 10 9 EA $151.00 ($151.00)


tracymj
Typewritten Text
- Final

NathanSB
Typewritten Text
Attachment B

NathanSB
Typewritten Text


68 PAVEMENT MARKING 6" WHITE PARKING T 50 195 LF $7.35 $1,065.75
(PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC)

69  PAVEMENT MARKING 6" WHITE DOTTED 48 36 LF $7.35 ($38.20)
EXTENSION LINE (PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC)

74  Sod 0 426 sSY $8.05 $3,429.30

DOCUMENTS SUPPORTING THIS CHANGE ORDER ARE TO BE ATTACHED

The Original Contract Sum $1,137,499.90
Net change by Previous Change Orders $27,280.88
The Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order Was $1,164,780.78
Remaining Owner's Allowance {$60,000.00)
Total Change Order Amount ($22,715.97)
The Contract Sum Shall be-{lrsreased)-(Decreased)
bY This ChENEE OFAEE.......oviiecsierrestenssseessne s sssssesssss s ssesssssesessssassssssosssssssstsssssessessnen ($82,715.97)
The New Cantract Sum With All Approved Change
OFAEIS Wl BEuuuiiiriiiismnsinmsisimsssisseecessmassssessnsensessssssasssessmssssassases srastassssssssssssssasssarmsssssanss $1,082,064.81
Original Contract Time N/A  days
The Contract time Will Be-{reresced-{Besreaced)
(UNChBNEZEUY BY....cvererrirmisiieciiisi bt seassessenscesassseeesossensessessesssessene N/A  days
The Contract Time With All Approved Change
Orders is N/A  days
The Day of Substantial Completion as of the
Date of This Change Order THErefore iS.......omvesnennnmsmssesisnns N/A
RECOMMENDED APPROVED
City of Olathe Public Works Freeman Concrete Construction
Project Manager - Nico Estrada-Stephen Contractor
By %aW e By \Mb peN YV~
Date: ST/ZZ’/Z;/ q 7 Date: SN AS
APPROVED
CITY OF OLAW ISTANT QITY ENGINEER
By: - 7 W(QVQ—’\—/
Nate Baldwin
Date: / 22 /z2e\q
By: AGREEMENT TO THIS day of 2019

City Clerk





